



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11214/2016

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Dr.K.S. Bhati, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr.S.K. Tripathi, Adv. for R-1,4&5.

Mr.Tariq Adeeb, Adv. for R-3.

Ms.Sapna Chauhan, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

03.04.2018

1. No counter affidavit has been filed by respondents. Let needful be done within four weeks from today. In case, counter affidavit is not filed within the time frame given above, no further opportunity shall be granted for this purpose.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify the matter on 19.9.2018.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

APRIL 03, 2018

neelam