



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11214/2016 & CM No.38609/2018

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS Petitioner

Through: Ms. Rashmi Bhati, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Tripathi, ASC for GNCTD

Ms. Sapna Chauhan, Advocate for DDA

Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for

Applicant in CM No.38609/2018.

Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

19.09.2018

1. The learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Development Authority (DDA) seeks further two weeks time to respond to the application, that is, CM No. 38609/2018.
2. Respondent no. 3 is also directed to file all the documents available with it to establish that it is the owner of the land in question.
3. List on 17.05.2019.
4. Interim orders to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018/NR