

\$~23-39-40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016 & CMs 38609-10/2018, 35977/2019**
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.D.A.Naqvi, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Sapna Chaudhary, Ms.Ekta Sharma,
Advs.
SI Sandeep, PS Mehrauli.
Mr.S.K.Tripathi, ASC, GNCTD with Mr.Arpit
Bisht, Adv. for R-1, 4 & 7.
Mr.Pankaj Sinha, Adv. for the applicant.
Mr.Tariq Adeeb, Adv. for R-3.
Ms.Rashmi Bhati, Mr.Ananya Chakravarty, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan, Mr.Saurabh George, Advs.
for the applicant in CM 38609/2018.

(39) CONT.CAS(C) 200/2019 & CM No.11085/2019
SHAHIDA PARVEEN & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.D.A.Naqvi, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Sapna Chaudhary, Ms.Ekta Sharma,
Advs.

(40) CONT.CAS(C) 237/2019 & CM No.13928/2019
SHAHIDA PARVEEN & ORS Petitioners
Through: Mr.D.A.Naqvi, Adv.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Sapna Chaudhary, Ms.Ekta Sharma,
Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan, Mr.Saurabh George, Adv.
for R-4 to 9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

29.01.2020

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the
learned counsel for the petitioners, re-list on 4th August, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 29, 2020

RN