



\$~A-47 to 49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 200/2019 & CM APPL. 11085/2019**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syad Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.
versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Advocate.
With

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 237/2019 & CM APPL. 13928/2019**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syad Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.
versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Advocate.
With

+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016, CM APPLs. 38609-10/2018 & 35977/2019**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Syad Hasan Isfahani, Advocate.
versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Tripathi, Advocate.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **03.02.2021**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. These matters have been listed under the 'Cause List of cases filed between 01.01.2018 to 21.03.2020'.



3. Pleadings in the applications and in the main writs is to be completed by all the parties.
4. Interim orders to continue.
5. List on 8th July, 2021.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2021

Dj/Ap