



\$~52

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11214/2016, CM Nos. 38609/2018, 38610/2018,
35977/2019, 34187/2021 & 42023/2021
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC,
GNCTD with Mr. Arun Panwar,
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi and
Ms. Vrinda Singh, Adv. for R-1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

28.01.2022

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

It is already 16:50 Hrs.

List on April 01, 2022.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 28, 2022/ds