



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 11214/2016 and C.M. Nos. 34187/2021 & 42023/2021
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Adv. for
applicant/intervenor.
Mr. K. S. Bhati, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Arun
Panwar, Mr. S Krishna Dwivedi, Mr.
Aditya S Jadhav, Mr. Pradyuman Rao
& Ms. Savita Sethi, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Sapna Chauhan & Mr. Abhijeet
Negi, Adv. for R-2.
Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
26.07.2022

1. The learned counsel for the intervener seeks two weeks time to file a reply to the writ petition.
2. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.09.2022 along with Contempt Case(C) 200/2019.



4. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

JULY 26, 2022
Ch

AMIT MAHAJAN, J