



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11214/2016 & CM APPL. 34187/2021 (Directions), CM APPL. 42023/2021 (Directions)

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS Petitioner

Through: Dr. K. S. Bhati, Advocate
Mr. Syed Hasan with Mr. Mohd.
Hassan Isfahani, Advocates for P-2 to
4

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. Tariq Adeeb, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for
applicant
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,
Standing Counsel with Mr. Arun
Panwar, Advocate for GNCTD
Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Advocate for
applicant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

% **15.09.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of pleadings on 26.09.2022.

List before this Court on 10.02.2023.

Interim orders to continue.

GAURANG KANTH, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022/ms