



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Sh. Parvez Zaidi, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

26.09.2022

%

Rejoinder to the counter affidavits of respondents No.2 & 3 be filed. Respondents No.1, 4 & 5 and intervener Ramesh Chand Goyal shall file their counter affidavits within two weeks from today. Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter on **24.11.2022**.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 26, 2022/KCT

Later on Sh. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Standing Counsel (Civil), GNCTD alongwith Sh. Arun Panwar, Sh. Pradeep and Ms. Mahak Rankawat, Advocates for the respondent/GNCTD, appeared and they have been apprised of the order passed.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 26, 2022/KCT