



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016, CM APPL. 34187/2021& CM APPL.42023/2021**
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr.V.Jaya Raman, Advocate
versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Utkarsh Singh, proxy counsel for
Mr.Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Sr. Counsel
for R-1, 4 & 5
Ms.Sapna Chauhan, Advocate for R-2
None for R-3

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2022

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date with advance copy to counsel for respondent nos. 2 & 3.

Counsel for respondent nos.1, 4 & 5 states that he may be given some more time to file counter affidavit/ status report on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 4 & 5.

Let counter affidavit, if any, on behalf of the intervener and status report on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 4 & 5 be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List on 07.02.2023.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 24, 2022/sk