



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016, CM APPL. 34187/2021, CM APPL. 42023/2021**
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr.Syed Hassan, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr.Pradyum Rao, Advocate for R-1, 4
& 5
Ms.Sapna Chouhan, Advocate for R-2
Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for
intervener
None for R-3

CORAM:

SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

07.02.2023

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 2 & 3. Counsel for the petitioners states that he does not wish to file any rejoinder thereto.

However, no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 4 & 5 as well as intervener despite opportunities granted to them.

Place the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 10.02.2023, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 7, 2023/sk