



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 200/2019**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Syed Hasan with Mr.Syed Mohd.
Hasan, Advs. for P2 to 4.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Sapna Chouhan, Advocate for
R2/DDA
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Mr. Arun
Pawar, Mr. Pradyuman Rao, Ms.
Mahek, Mr. Kartik Sharma and Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Advs.
Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for
R8 to 12.

2.

+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016 and C.M. Nos. 34187/2021 & 42023/2021**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Syed Hasan with Mr.Syed Mohd.
Hasan, Advs. for P2 to 4.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Pankaj Sinha, Mr Rahul Kumar
and Mr.Abhisek Ranjan, Advs.
Mr.Sanjeev Mahajan and Mr.Puneet
Yadava, Advs.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Mr. Arun
Pawar, Mr. Pradyuman Rao, Ms.
Mahek, Mr. Kartik Sharma and Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Advs. for R1, 4 and 5.



3.

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 237/2019**

SHAHIDA PARVEEN & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Syed Hasan with Mr.Syed Mohd.
Hasan, Advs. for P2 to 4.

versus

VIJAY KUMAR DEV & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Mr. Arun
Pawar, Mr. Pradyuman Rao, Ms.
Mahek, Mr. Kartik Sharma and Mr.
Utkarsh Singh, Advs. for R1-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

10.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Respondent no.3 has moved an adjournment slip, for which there is no objection by the other side.

List on 25.07.2023.

Respondents are at liberty to file counter affidavits/reply within a period of four weeks from today.

Rejoinders thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2023

neelam