



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11214/2016 & CM APPL. 34187/2021, CM APPL.  
42023/2021

SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS .....Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS .....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, SC with  
Mr. Rishabh Srivastava, Advocates  
for (SHO) GNCTD  
Ms. Sapna Chauhan, Advocate for  
DDA  
Mr. Shoaib Khan, Mr. A. K. Ansari,  
Advocates for R-3

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

**ORDER**

% **07.08.2024**

1. Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated that the details of the surviving legal heirs of the respondent nos.6, 8, 14 and 15 who are stated to be passed away, have not been supplied.
2. Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Advocate for the respondent nos.6 to 15 stated that he has already supplied the information regarding the details of the surviving legal heirs of the respondent nos.6, 8, 14 and 15 to the counsel for the petitioners but he will again supply the same within 03 days. Let needful be done accordingly.



3. The counsel for the petitioners is directed to take appropriate steps for substitution of surviving legal heirs of the respondent nos.6, 8, 14 and 15 preferably within a period of 04 weeks in accordance with law.
4. List on 27.11.2024.

**AUGUST 7, 2024 j/am**

**DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J**