



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016, CM APPL. 5833/2025 & CM APPL. 5834/2025**
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORSPetitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Udit Malik, Addl, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Palak Sharma,
and Ms. Rima Rao, Advs. for R-1, 4
and 5.

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.01.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Let notice of the application be issued to the non-applicants.

Ms. Palak Sharma accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1, 4 and 5. She submits that she is not having the copy of the applications. Let a copy of these applications be supplied to her.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within three weeks.

List on 11.07.2025

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 30, 2025/pk