



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016, CM APPL. 34187/2021, CM APPL. 42023/2021**
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Mr. Syed Hasan Isfahani, Adv. for P-2 to 3

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Shoiab Khan, Ms. Sheeba Khan, Mr. A.K. Ansari, Advs. for R-3
Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan, Mr. Pranjal Tandon, Advs. for R-7, 9, 11, 12 & 13

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
24.02.2025

%

1. List before the concerned Registrar on the date already fixed 11.07.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)