



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11214/2016**
SHAHIDA PARVEEN AND ORS

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Syed Hasan Isfahani and Mr. Syed
Mohd Hassan, Advocates

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Ms.Sapna Chauhan, Advocate for R-2
Mr. Sanjeev Mahajan & Mr.Rishabh
Varshney, Advocates for
R-7,9,11,12&13.
Mr.Shoaib Khan, Advocate for R-3

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 5833/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC qua respondent nos. 6, 8, 10, 14 & 15) & CM APPL. 5834/2025 (condonation of delay of 21 days)

Reply to the application has not been filed by the non-applicants. Let the same be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 26.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

JULY 11, 2025/sk